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Public Hearings December 6, 2012

Southold Town Zoning Board of Appeals

LEGAL NOTICE

SOUTHOLD TOWN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
THURSDAY DECEMBER 6, 2012

PUBLIC HEARINGS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to Section 267 of the Town Law and Town Code Chapter 280 (Zoning), Town of Southold, the following public hearings will be held by the SOUTHOLD TOWN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS at the Town Hall, 53095 Main Road, P.O. Box 1179, Southold, New York 11971-0959, on THURSDAY DECEMBER 6, 2012:  

10:00 A.M. – MICHAEL and EMILY KAVOURIAS #6606 -  (adjourned from November 1, 2012) Request for Variance from Article XXIII Section 280-124 and the Building Inspector’s October 2, 2012 Notice of Disapproval based on an application for building permit for additions and alterations to an existing dwelling at: 1) less than the code required front yard setback of 40 feet, both streets on this corner lot, located at: 1240 Inlet Drive (corner Miriam Road) Mattituck, NY SCTM#1000-99-2-6

10:20 A. M. - DENIS and SUZANA LIPOVAC #6607 -  Request for Variances from Article XXIII Code Section 280-124, based on an application for building permit and the Building Inspector’s September 4, 2012 Notice of Disapproval regarding proposed accessory in-ground swimming pool, at; 1) more than the code permitted maximum 20% lot coverage; located at: 5220 Stillwater Avenue Cutchogue, NY. SCTM#1000-137-2-14
10:40 A.M. - CHLOEM, LLC - #6608 - Request for Special Exception per Article XIII Section 280-55B (1 & 5) to operate a restaurant and fish market in a Marine II (MII) District.  Located at: 64755 Route 25, Greenport, NY.  SCTM#1000-56-4-22

11:00 A.M. - ROBERT CORAZZINI - #6609 - Request for Variance from Article III, Code Section 280-15 and the Building Inspector’s July 27, 2012, updated November 1, 2012 Notice of Disapproval based on a building permit application to construct an accessory garage, at: 1) more than the code required maximum square footage of 660 sq. ft. on lots containing less than 20,000 sq. ft., located at: 33195 Main Road Cutchogue, NY. SCTM#1000-97-1-4
11:20 A.M. - ROBERT M. SCHREIBER - #6610 - Applicant requests a Special Exception under Article III, Section 280-13B(13). The Applicant is the owner requesting authorization to establish an Accessory Apartment in an accessory structure, located at; 6175 Oregon Road Cutchogue, NY. SCTM#1000-95-1-4.2

11:40 A.M. - DANIEL DEVITO #6611 -  Request for Variance from Article III Code Section 280-15 and the Building Inspector’s November 2, 2012 Notice of Disapproval based on an application for building permit for an accessory in-ground pool and pool house; 1) location other than the code permitted front yard or rear yard on waterfront property, located at: 750 Paradise Point Road (adj. to Shelter Island Sound) Southold, NY. SCTM#1000-81-3-26.1
12:00 P.M. – JOHN M. and FRANCES C. DIVELLO #6613 -  Request for Variances under Article III Section 280-39 and the Building Inspector’s July 27, 2012, updated October 31, 2012 Notice of Disapproval based on an application for building permit for a lot line change, at: Proposed Lot #32 - 1) less than the code required minimum lot size of 40,000 sq. ft., 2) less than the code required front yard setback of 50 feet; located at: 305 Hill Street (corner Mary’s Avenue) & 800 Wickham Avenue (corner Hill Street) Mattituck, NY.  SCTM#’s-1000-140-2-32 & 30

The Board of Appeals will hear all persons or their representatives, desiring to be heard at each hearing, and/or desiring to submit written statements before the 

conclusion of each hearing.  Each hearing will not start earlier than designated above.  Files are available for review during regular business hours and prior to the day of the hearing.  If you have questions, please contact our office at, (631) 765-1809, or by email:  Vicki.Toth@Town.Southold.ny.us .

Dated: November 16, 2012    
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

LESLIE KANES WEISMAN, CHAIRPERSON 


BY: Vicki Toth
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